



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 490/2016**

**THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD** ..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Shoumik Mazumdar,**  
**Advocate**

versus

**NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS** ..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Advocate for**  
**respondents No.1 to 5**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

%

**12.01.2017**

**C.M.No.47998/2016 (for early hearing by respondent No.1)**

Upon hearing, I do not find any good ground to prepone the date of hearing.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

**MAC.APP. 490/2016 & C.M.No.37171/2016**

List on the date fixed i.e. 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**JANUARY 12, 2017**

S