



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 490/2016**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate

Versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Advocate for
respondents No.1 to 5

Mr. Bhagwat Prasad Chhabra,
Advocate for respondent No.6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

07.02.2017

MAC.APP. 490/2016 & C.M.No.37171/2016 (for directions)

Notice sent to respondent No.7 has been received back with the report '*incomplete address*'.

Appellant's counsel seeks a week's time to trace out fresh address particulars of respondent No.7 or to take steps for his substituted service.

List on 1st May, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2017

r