



\$~14 & 15 (common order)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 490/2016

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Nemo.

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Hari Om Sharma, Advocate with

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv. & Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.
for R-7.

+ MAC.APP. 11/2017

SUDHIR KUMAR MISHRA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Hari Om Sharma, Advocate with

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv. & Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

21.09.2017

The appellant in MAC APP.11/2017 is the seventh respondent in MAC APP.490/2016 and has appeared through counsel. Copy of the appeal shall be served on him by the insurance company within two days. Reply, if required, be filed within four weeks.

Service in both the appeals is complete. They shall be listed for final hearing on 24.11.2017.

Tribunal's record shall be called for.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

SEPTEMBER 21, 2017/vk