



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 490/2016**
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Aruna Mehli, Adv for R-1 to 5.
Mr. Hariovm Sharma, Mr. K.K. Misra
and Mr. S. N. Jha, Adv for R-7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER
% 24.11.2017

Learned counsel for the respondent requests for an
adjournment.

List on 12.03.2018.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2017
SU