



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 490/2016**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: None

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv. for R-1 to 5
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv. for R-7

+ **MAC.APP. 11/2017 and CM 387/2017**

SUDHIR KUMAR MISHRA Appellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Jha, Advocate

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv. for R-1 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

% 12.03.2018

Ms. Aruna Mehta, counsel for the claimants seeks an adjournment on the ground that she is to file cross objections.

Be listed on 13.07.2018.

R.K.GAUBA, J

MARCH 12, 2018

yg