



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 490/2016**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant
Through: **Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate**

Versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: **Ms. Aruna Mehta, Advocate for**
respondents No.1 to 5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
05.10.2018

As per order of 24th January, 2018, service is complete.

Admit.

At request, list on 15th October, 2018, in *first ten matters*, in the
category of *regulars*.

SUNIL GAUR, J

OCTOBER 05, 2018

r