



\$~R-1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC. APP. 490/2016**

**THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. .... Petitioner**  
Through **Mr. Navjot Kumar and**  
**Mr. Karan Khanna, Advocates.**

versus

**NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS. .... Respondents**  
Through **Mohd. Arshad, Advocate.**  
**Mr. Hari Om Sharma, Adv. for R-7.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

**% 02.05.2019**

The matter is released from part-heard.

List before the Regular Bench as per Roster on 22.05.2019.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**MAY 02, 2019**

**mk**