



\$~9, 10 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 490/2016

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD. Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv. for R-1 and R-5.

Mr. Hari Oum Sharma and Mr. S.N. Jha and Ms.

Kanishk Sharma, Adv. for R-7.

+ MAC.APP. 11/2017

SUDHIR KUMAR MISHRA Appellant

Through: Mr. Hari Oum Sharma and Mr. S.N. Jha
and Ms. Kanishk Sharma, Adv.

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv. for R-1 and R-5.

+ MAC.APP. 955/2018

NEELAM GUPTA & ORS. Appellant

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv. for R-1 and R-5.

versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **22.05.2019**

The learned counsel for the parties seek some time to paginate their respective case files with the Court record and to prepare themselves for arguments on the next date.

At joint request, renotify for arguments on 29.08.2019.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

MAY 22, 2019/acm