



\$~17 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 490/2016
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
versus
NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS Respondents
+ MAC.APP. 11/2017
SUDHIR KUMAR MISHRA Appellant
versus
NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS Respondents
+ MAC.APP. 955/2018
NEELAM GUPTA & ORS Appellants
versus
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS Respondents

Appearances:

For petitioners:

Mr.Pankaj Seth, Adv. in MAC.APP. 490/2016
Ms.Aruna Mehta, Adv. in MAC.APP. 11/2017 & 955/2018

For respondents:

Ms.Aruna Mehta, Adv. in MAC.APP. 490/2016
Mr.Pankaj Seth, Adv. in MAC.APP. 11/2017 & 955/2018

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

24.01.2023

%

1. The petitions were already admitted on 05.10.2018.
2. List in the category of *Regular Matters* as per its own turn.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 24, 2023

kk