



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 490/2016**
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Khushi Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv. for R-1 to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

CM Appl.19901/2025/Seeking early hearing]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 seeking early hearing in the matter.
2. It is contended that the matter is pending in the category of Regulars.
3. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the same is allowed.

MAC.APP. 490/2016

4. Learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 submits that a connected Appeal being MAC. APP. 955/2018 captioned ***Neelam Gupta v. The Oriental Insurance Co Ltd.*** is listed on 21.08.2025 before this Court.
5. Accordingly, list along with MAC. APP. 955/2018 on 21.08.2025.
6. The Registry is directed to book-mark the digital copy of the Trial Court Record received in accordance with the rules of the High Court.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 4, 2025/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any