



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 490/2016**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv. for R-1 to 5.

+ **MAC.APP. 955/2018**

NEELAM GUPTA & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv.

versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. None appears for the Insurance Company.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 04.02.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/ ha