



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 490/2016

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shruti Jain, Adv with Mr. Pankaj
Seth, Advocates.

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Mehta, Adv with Mr.
Lakshay Mehta, Advocates.

+ MAC.APP. 955/2018

NEELAM GUPTA & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Arun Mehta, Adv with Mr.
Lakshay Mehta, Advocates.

versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

& ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shruti Jain, Adv with Mr. Pankaj
Seth, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 29th April 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/RK