



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011618912016

+ **MAC.APP. 490/2016**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Seth and Ms. Shruti Jain,**
Advs.

versus

NEELAM GUPTA AND ORSRespondent

Through: **Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv. for R-1 to 5.**

(6)

CNR No. DLHC013766522018

+ **MAC.APP. 955/2018**

NEELAM GUPTA & ORSAppellant

Through: **Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv.**

versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORSRespondent

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Seth and Ms. Shruti Jain,**
Advs. for Insurance Company.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

05.08.2026

1. **MAC.APP. 490/2016** has been filed by the Insurance Company and is pressed by *Mr. Pankaj Seth*, counsel appearing on its behalf, on the issue of negligence as well as quantum of compensation.
2. **MAC.APP. 955/2018**, pressed by *Ms. Aruna Mehta*, counsel, is



regarding enhancement of compensation.

3. **MAC.APP. 11/2017** has been filed by the driver and owner, challenging rights of recovery.
4. Accordingly, list these appeals along with **MAC.APP. 11/2017** on 14th September 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 5, 2026/MK/bp